Interest rate risk is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the future cash flows or fair values of financial
instruments due to a change in market interest rates. It arises when there is a mismatch between interest-
earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities which are subject to interest rate adjustments within a
specified period. It can be reflected as a loss of future net interest income and/or a loss of current market
values. The Registrar has overall responsibility for the daily management and monitoring of interest rate
risk and reports monthly to the Board on its strategies and position.

At each of the dates of the Statement of Financial Position the Interest Profile of the Board's interest
bearing financial instruments was:

20152016

2016 2015

revaluation

The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, interest rates, remain constant.

devaluation

Page 18
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (CONT'D)
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016
(Expressed in Jamaican Dollars unless otherwise indicated)
4. Financial Instruments and Financial Instruments Risk Management (cont'd):

c) Market Risk - cont'd.

ii) Interest rate risk - cont'd

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2016 2015
$ $

1% (2015 - 2.5%) increase in interest rate

Financial Assets

Investment   10,280   25,700
Cash and Cash Equivalents
   Savings Account J$   120   300
   Savings Account £   97,934   5,184
   Cash on Deposit   10,261   15,128

Increase in Surplus   118,595   46,312

1% (2015 - 2.5%) decrease in interest rate

Decrease in Surplus (118,595)   (46,312)

Financial Assets

Financial Liability

d) Operational Risk

The Board has no interest-bearing financial liability.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant.

The Board invests excess cash in savings and deposit accounts that are held with licensed and secure
financial institutions. The interest rates paid are affected by fluctuations in market interest rates.

During the period April 2015 to February 2016, BOJ 3-6 months Deposit rates have moved by
approximately 48 basis points from 4.84% to 4.36%. This rate of movement is not expected to continue